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LORT 
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule 

Rates effective January 1, 2010-April 14, 2011** 

Fees: 
Director rate for minimum periods of employment and days or weeks beyond: 
 
Category Minimum Fee Each Additional Day 

A+   (5 wks, 5 days) $25,000 $442  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

A     (5 wks, 5 days) $20,997 $366  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

B+   (5 wks, 2 days) $17,403 $355  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

B     (4 wks, 5 days) $14,427 $344  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

C-1  (4 wks, 4 days) $11,864 $275  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

C-2  (4 wks, 4 days) $  7,850 $234  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

D     (4 wks, 4 days) $  6,344 $171  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

** For “protected theatres” discounted rates apply. Please contact SDC for a list of protected theatres and their applicable rates. 
 
Choreographer:  Rate is 75% of Director rate 
Director-Choreographer: Rate is 175% of Director rate 

Pension: 
All Categories: 8% of fee 

Health: 
Contribution per contract: 

A+   $1615 

A  $1435 

B+   $1358 

B   $1288 

C-1  $864 

C-2  $830 

D     $776 
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LORT 
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule 

Rates effective April 15, 2011-October 14, 2011** 

Fees: 
Director rate for minimum periods of employment and days or weeks beyond: 
 
Category Minimum Fee Each Additional Day 

A+   (5 wks, 5 days) $25,250 $446  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

A     (5 wks, 5 days) $21,207 $370  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

B+   (5 wks, 2 days) $17,577 $359  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

B     (4 wks, 5 days) $14,571 $347  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

C-1  (4 wks, 4 days) $11,983 $278  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

C-2  (4 wks, 4 days) $  7,929 $236  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

D     (4 wks, 4 days) $  6,407 $173  or if full week (daily rate x 6) 

** For “protected theatres” discounted rates apply. Please contact SDC for a list of protected theatres and their applicable rates. 
 
Choreographer:  Rate is 75% of Director rate 
Director-Choreographer: Rate is 175% of Director rate 

Pension: 
All Categories: 8% of fee 

Health: 
Contribution per contract: 

A+   $1615 

A  $1435 

B+   $1358 

B   $1288 

C-1  $864 

C-2  $830 

D     $776 
 


